

Contract P200.146 - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS				Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Construction Co.		CO., INC		Creamer-Sanzari		H&G Contractors, INC.		Tilcon New York		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Kyle Conti Construction LLC		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT		
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$29,608.40	\$29,608.40	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$157,950.30	\$157,950.30	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$217,022.00	\$217,022.00	\$319,301.09	\$319,301.09	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
3	1HFP005	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$5,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$5,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.62	\$10,000.62	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$69,889.35	\$69,889.35	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5	2B04REX	4,035.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation and Embankment	\$42.00	\$169,470.00	\$60.00	\$242,100.00	\$20.00	\$80,700.00	\$35.00	\$141,225.00	\$75.00	\$302,625.00	\$25.00	\$100,875.00	\$22.00	\$88,770.00	\$38.00	\$153,330.00	\$33.00	\$133,155.00	\$51.86	\$209,255.10	\$30.00	\$121,050.00
6	2B10CPR	700	S.Y.	Removal of Concrete Pavement	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.50	\$28,350.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$8.50	\$5,950.00	\$26.00	\$18,200.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
7	2B15STS	434	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$33.00	\$14,322.00	\$15.00	\$6,510.00	\$20.00	\$8,680.00	\$5.00	\$2,170.00	\$10.00	\$4,340.00	\$1.00	\$434.00	\$10.55	\$4,578.70	\$39.00	\$16,926.00	\$1.80	\$781.20	\$27.08	\$11,752.72	\$10.00	\$4,340.00
8	N2B0001	1,512.00	L.F.	Removal of Existing Barrier	\$33.00	\$49,896.00	\$65.00	\$98,280.00	\$10.00	\$15,120.00	\$30.00	\$45,360.00	\$75.00	\$113,400.00	\$25.00	\$37,800.00	\$11.00	\$16,632.00	\$34.00	\$51,408.00	\$20.00	\$30,240.00	\$15.05	\$22,755.60	\$35.00	\$52,920.00
9	2C02EMB	687	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$55.00	\$37,785.00	\$50.00	\$34,350.00	\$43.00	\$29,541.00	\$30.00	\$20,610.00	\$75.00	\$51,525.00	\$20.00	\$13,740.00	\$42.00	\$28,854.00	\$75.00	\$51,525.00	\$41.00	\$28,167.00	\$33.12	\$22,753.44	\$50.00	\$34,350.00
10	2F04TEX	1,445.00	L.F.	Trench Excavation, Electrical	\$20.00	\$28,900.00	\$20.00	\$28,900.00	\$15.00	\$21,675.00	\$16.00	\$23,120.00	\$15.00	\$21,675.00	\$15.00	\$21,675.00	\$13.00	\$18,785.00	\$16.00	\$23,120.00	\$15.50	\$22,397.50	\$13.87	\$20,042.15	\$7.50	\$10,837.50
11	2G12A06	13	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$190.82	\$2,480.66	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
12	2H00016	19	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$52.00	\$988.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$144.63	\$2,747.97	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
13	2H30TEC	305	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$2.00	\$610.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$2.00	\$610.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.25	\$686.25	\$4.29	\$1,308.45	\$3.50	\$1,067.50
14	2H45TEC	20	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$37.44	\$748.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
15	2J01DES	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,803.31	\$30,803.31	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
16	2K01TPF	100	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$7.75	\$775.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.01	\$601.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
17	2L02SSC	8,925.00	L.F.	Sawcutting	\$1.40	\$12,495.00	\$2.50	\$22,312.50	\$2.00	\$17,850.00	\$3.00	\$26,775.00	\$2.30	\$20,527.50	\$1.00	\$8,925.00	\$2.50	\$22,312.50	\$2.40	\$21,420.00	\$1.00	\$8,925.00	\$2.93	\$26,150.25	\$2.50	\$22,312.50
18	3A08ABC	7,428.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$13.00	\$96,564.00	\$15.00	\$111,420.00	\$7.00	\$51,996.00	\$9.00	\$66,852.00	\$12.00	\$89,136.00	\$8.00	\$59,424.00	\$7.75	\$57,567.00	\$15.00	\$111,420.00	\$10.50	\$77,994.00	\$8.32	\$61,800.96	\$12.50	\$92,850.00
19	3B04APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for the contract. The Lump Sum price is \$4,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$4,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
20	3B21SUP	3,238.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$90.00	\$291,420.00	\$72.00	\$233,136.00	\$57.00	\$184,566.00	\$80.00	\$259,040.00	\$70.00	\$226,660.00	\$75.00	\$242,850.00	\$69.00	\$223,422.00	\$72.00	\$233,136.00	\$70.00	\$226,660.00	\$69.78	\$225,947.64	\$75.00	\$242,850.00
21	3B25SUP	2,719.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$100.00	\$271,900.00	\$80.00	\$217,520.00	\$68.00	\$184,892.00	\$74.00	\$201,206.00	\$80.00	\$217,520.00	\$78.00	\$212,082.00	\$93.00	\$252,867.00	\$82.00	\$222,958.00	\$75.00	\$203,925.00	\$79.83	\$217,057.77	\$80.00	\$217,520.00
22	3B26TAC	2,311.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$2,311.00	\$0.01	\$23.11	\$0.01	\$23.11	\$4.00	\$9,244.00	\$2.50	\$5,777.50	\$2.50	\$5,777.50	\$0.01	\$23.11	\$2.75	\$6,355.25	\$0.01	\$23.11	\$2.93	\$6,771.23	\$3.00	\$6,933.00
23	3C01BRS	461	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$25.00	\$11,525.00	\$25.00	\$11,525.00	\$22.00	\$10,142.00	\$27.00	\$12,447.00	\$20.00	\$9,220.00	\$24.00	\$11,064.00	\$20.92	\$9,644.12	\$23.00	\$10,603.00	\$30.00	\$13,830.00	\$25.61	\$11,806.21	\$25.00	\$11,525.00
24	3E50PMR	13,940.00	S.Y.	Surface Milling, 2" Average Depth	\$5.00	\$69,700.00	\$4.00	\$55,760.00	\$2.75	\$38,335.00	\$2.40	\$33,456.00	\$4.50	\$62,730.00	\$3.50	\$48,790.00	\$3.00	\$41,820.00	\$3.00	\$41,820.00	\$4.00	\$55,760.00	\$5.79	\$80,712.60	\$5.00	\$69,700.00
25	3E55PMR	5,260.00	L.F.	Remove Existing Rumble Strip	\$3.00	\$15,780.00	\$10.00	\$52,600.00	\$0.01	\$52.60	\$1.50	\$7,890.00	\$1.00	\$5,260.00	\$1.00	\$5,260.00	\$1.60	\$8,416.00	\$0.01	\$52.60	\$7.50	\$39,450.00	\$8.40	\$44,184.00	\$15.00	\$78,900.00
26	3F01MRS	6,500.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.50	\$9,750.00	\$1.50	\$9,750.00	\$1.35	\$8,775.00	\$1.20	\$7,800.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.85	\$12,025.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$2.25	\$14,625.00	\$1.83	\$11,895.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00
27	4F20OCS	1	L.S.	Overhead Cantilever Sign Support Structure	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$72,982.96	\$72,982.96	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$64,018.17	\$64,018.17	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
28	4F20RES	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Cantilever Sign Structure	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,625.53	\$12,625.53	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,628.57	\$14,628.57	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	4F26RES	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Span Sign Structure No. 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,625.53	\$12,625.53	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,899.62	\$16,899.62	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	4F27RES	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Span Sign Structure No. 2	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,625.53	\$12,625.53	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,899.62	\$16,899.62	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
31	4F28RES	1	L.S.	Remove Existing Span Sign Structure No. 3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,625.53	\$12,625.53	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,899.62	\$16,899.62	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	4ZL0016	39	L.F.	54" Drilled Shaft for Sign Structures	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$900.00	\$35,100.00	\$945.00	\$36,855.00	\$945.00	\$36,855.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$900.00	\$35,100.00	\$655.00	\$25,545.00	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$900.00	\$35,100.00	\$847.83	\$33,065.37	\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00
33	5B01CSD	900	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.75	\$6,975.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.50	\$6,750.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.27	\$7,443.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
34	5B15RC3	524	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$50.00	\$26,200.00	\$60.00	\$31,440.00	\$45.00	\$23,580.00	\$74.00	\$38,776.00	\$45.00	\$23,580.00	\$40.00	\$20,960.00	\$47.00	\$24,628.00	\$44.00	\$23,056.00	\$65.00	\$34,060.00	\$68.80			

Contract P200.146 - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS				Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		Construction Co.		CO., INC		Creamer-Sanzari		H&G Contractors, INC.		Tilcon New York		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Kyle Conti Construction LLC		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate				
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT				
56	5J52BGD	450	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Dual-Faced	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$28.00	\$12,600.00	\$27.30	\$12,285.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$21.11	\$9,499.50	\$23.50	\$10,575.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$27.74	\$12,483.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00		
57	5J52BGR	1,037.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$18.00	\$18,666.00	\$16.00	\$16,592.00	\$17.00	\$17,629.00	\$16.80	\$17,421.60	\$15.00	\$15,555.00	\$16.00	\$16,592.00	\$14.67	\$15,212.79	\$16.25	\$16,851.25	\$16.00	\$16,592.00	\$17.07	\$17,701.59	\$25.00	\$25,925.00		
58	5J52ABG	2	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$956.28	\$1,912.56	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$853.58	\$1,707.16	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
59	5N04PCS	10	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$50.97	\$509.70	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$80.02	\$800.20	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
60	5P06PTW	6,200.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, White 6" Wide	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.80	\$4,960.00	\$0.60	\$3,720.00	\$0.95	\$5,890.00	\$0.80	\$4,960.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.76	\$4,712.00	\$0.57	\$3,534.00	\$0.60	\$3,720.00	\$0.58	\$3,596.00	\$1.50	\$9,300.00		
61	5P06REM	1	L.S.	Striping and Marking Removal	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,278.00	\$18,278.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,634.19	\$24,634.19	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
62	5P06PTY	3,500.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, Yellow, 6" Wide	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.80	\$2,800.00	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$0.95	\$3,325.00	\$0.80	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.76	\$2,660.00	\$0.57	\$1,995.00	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$0.58	\$2,030.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00		
63	5P10TMP	38,400.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.30	\$11,520.00	\$0.25	\$9,600.00	\$0.20	\$7,680.00	\$0.40	\$15,360.00	\$0.25	\$9,600.00	\$0.30	\$11,520.00	\$0.24	\$9,216.00	\$0.19	\$7,296.00	\$0.20	\$7,680.00	\$0.19	\$7,296.00	\$1.25	\$48,000.00		
64	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,192.62	\$21,192.62	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
65	5Q02MFB	9	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,494.33	\$31,448.97	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00		
66	5S10SAL	1	L.S.	Remove and Salvage Toll Booths	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,108.06	\$8,108.06	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,270.11	\$6,270.11	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
67	5V01PIT	5	Each	Test Pits	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$584.96	\$2,924.80	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$864.44	\$4,322.20	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		
68	5ZD01RPM	170	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$32.00	\$5,440.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$28.50	\$4,845.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.94	\$5,259.80	\$45.00	\$7,650.00		
69	5ZD04RPM	150	Each	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.85	\$877.50	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.86	\$2,229.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00		
70	6A01RMS	50	L.F.	1" Rigid Metallic Conduit On Structure	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.17	\$1,258.50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.27	\$1,413.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		
71	6A02MLC	4,300.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$4.20	\$18,060.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$3.70	\$15,910.00	\$4.20	\$18,060.00	\$3.90	\$16,770.00	\$4.16	\$17,888.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00		
72	6A03RNC	1,000.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.55	\$7,550.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$8.48	\$8,480.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00		
73	6A08GWR	1,500.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.76	\$4,140.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$1.90	\$2,850.00	\$3.09	\$4,635.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00		
74	6A10GWR	60	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$2.30	\$138.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.80	\$108.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.71	\$162.60	\$1.90	\$114.00	\$1.70	\$102.00	\$3.04	\$182.40	\$4.00	\$240.00
75	6A11MLC	120	L.F.	#10 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.80	\$216.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.71	\$325.20	\$1.90	\$228.00	\$1.70	\$204.00	\$3.04	\$364.80	\$4.00	\$480.00		
76	6A13RNC	400	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.98	\$3,192.00	\$10.50	\$4,200.00	\$9.50	\$3,800.00	\$8.96	\$3,584.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00		
77	6A21JF1	10	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,268.00	\$32,680.00	\$3,350.00	\$33,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$30,500.00	\$3,670.38	\$36,703.80	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00		
78	6A24JBC	2	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,045.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,821.50	\$5,643.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,168.90	\$6,337.80	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
79	6A65RAS	1	Lump	Remove and Salvage Existing Facilities	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,556.00	\$17,556.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,717.60	\$19,717.60	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
80	6B00054	1	Each	Type W Luminaire, 150W	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$869.25	\$869.25	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$976.28	\$976.28	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
81	6B15P2M	2	Each	P2 Mongoose Luminaire, Flat Glass, Forward Throw Reflector, IES Type II, 150 Watt	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,439.25	\$2,878.50	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,616.46	\$3,232.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
82	6B25P3M	7	Each	P3 Mongoose Luminaire, Flat Glass, Wide Roadway Reflector, IES Type III, 250 Watts	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,365.00	\$9,555.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,477.25	\$10,340.75	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,659.14	\$11,613.98	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00		
83	6B26LMG	2	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-26	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,805.00	\$3,610.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,027.24	\$4,054.48	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
84	6B45LMG	8	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,835.00	\$22,680.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,351.25	\$18,810.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,640.75	\$21,126.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		
85	N6I0001	1	L.S.	Toll Plaza Electrical Work	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,155.50	\$29,155.50	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$32,745.30	\$32,745.30	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
86	N6J0001	1	L.S.	Lightning Protection System	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,414.30	\$3,414.30	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
87	N6J0002	1	L.S.	As-Built Electrical System	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,334.85	\$5,334.85	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
88	7C01TOP	3,432.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$4.50	\$15,444.00	\$1.50	\$5,148.00	\$2.00	\$6,864.00	\$4.50	\$15,444.00	\$2.00	\$6,864.00	\$3.00	\$10,296.00	\$1.45	\$4,976.40	\$1.50	\$5,148.00	\$1.60	\$5,491.20	\$1.60	\$5,491.20	\$2.50	\$8,580.00		
89	7D14SED	3,432.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type Parkway North - Mainline	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$0.85	\$2,917.20	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$0.30	\$1,029.60	\$0.75	\$2,574.00	\$1.00	\$3,432.00	\$0.90	\$3,088.80	\$0.91	\$3,123.12	\$1.50	\$5,148.00		
90	7F01SSM	320	S.Y.	Soil Stabilization Matting	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.75	\$1,200.00																				